

ISTD/DC/EGM/2022-23

22nd March 2023

Sub : Notice for EGM of ISTD Delhi Chapter

То

All Members of ISTD Delhi Chapter,

Notice is hereby given to all members of ISTD Delhi Chapter that an Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of ISTD Delhi Chapter will be held virtually as per the following schedule:

Date & Time: 31st March, 2023 at 7 PM

Venue: Virtual on Zoom Platform

The following **Agenda** will be transacted in the aforesaid EGM:

1. Appointment of the Auditors for the ensuing year and fixation of the Remuneration.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the Virtual EGM.

The Zoom Meeting Link shall be shared with the members separately.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely,

Ajaya Kumar Sahoo Hony. Secretary